
LICENSING  FEES AND CHARGES  2024-2025  
 
 

   TAXI LICENSING FEES 

  2024/25  

Private Hire Operator 1st licence (1 year) with up to 5 drivers  £212.00  

Private Hire Operator 1st licence (1 year) with 5 or more drivers   £361.00  

Private Hire Operator renewal (5 years) with up to 5 drivers  £478.00  

Private Hire Operator renewal (5 years) with 5 or more drivers  £1060.00  

Private Hire/Hackney Carriage New Driver application charge  £123.00  

Private Hire/Hackney Carriage New Driver (3 years) licence fee  £379.00  

Private Hire/Hackney Carriage Driver (3 years) renewal fee  £379.00  

Private Hire/Hackney Carriage New Vehicle licence fee  £178.00  

Private Hire/Hackney Carriage Renewal Vehicle licence fee  £168.00  

Application pack collected (free online)  £12.50  

Change of Vehicle Owner  £64.50  

Replacement badge or plate  £38.00  

Replacement paper licence  £18.00  

Electronic Hackney Carriage Knowledge Folder  £31.50  

Hackney Carriage Knowledge Test  £99.00  

Suitability Assessment resit  £77.00  

Disclosure and Barring Service application fee (statutory fee + administration charge)  £64.50  

Plate Exemption certificate  £59.50  

Change to/from cherished plate  £38.00  

  
 


